
WEST JORDAN HIGH SCHOOL 2024-25
~The Maximum Aggregate per year for each student is $7,000. (Includes all fees, travel, camps & clinics)

~All fees listed are the maximum amounts charged per student for each class or school sponsored/supported activity. 
  Actual amount charged may be less.

GENERAL SCHOOL FEES CTE BUSINESS & MARKETING Required Optional

CTE FACS Required Optional

CTE HEALTH SCIENCE Required Optional

IB PROGRAM Required Optional

ART Required Optional

EXTRACURRICULAR ATHLETIC FEES Required Optional

DANCE Required Optional

HISTORY Required Optional

LANGUAGE ARTS Required Optional

MATH Required Optional

Continued

Advanced Level Elective Class Fee Up to $30.00 Exploring Computer Science $20.00 Up to $20

*AP Testing Fee (As determined by the CollegeBoard) Up to $105.00 Finance 1050-Personal Finance Up to $65 $20.00

Banquets $20.00 Marketing 1 $20.00

Basic Registration Fee Up to $80.00 Marketing 1030-Intro to Marketing Up to $20

Calculator Rental Fee $20.00 Peer Leadership-Source of Strength $30.00 $20.00

Cap & Gown $40.00 Real Estate Up to $35

Chromebook Daily Rental $5.00 Sports & Entertainment Marketing $20.00

Class Changes (non-essential, student requested) $5.00 Travel & Tourism $20.00

Clubs - Approved Non-Curricular Clubs (renewed annually) $20.00 Web Development 1&2 $20.00 $20.00

Clubs - CTSO/Curricular Clubs (ongoing) $40.00

*Concurrent Enrollment Application Fee $45.00 Bakery & Pastry $30.00 $20.00

*Concurrent Enrollment $5.00 Per Credit Tuition Fee (Per Course) $20.00 Behavioral Health Intro $20.00 $20.00

Credit Recovery Quarter (.25) Credit Class $35.00 Child Development $10.00

Dances & Proms $40.00 Culinary Arts 1 $30.00 Up to $45

Driver Education $140.00 Culinary Arts II & III $30.00 Up to $75

Driver Education Summer Session $160.00 Fashion Design Studio $20.00 Up to $25

Driver Education Additional Driving Skills Test $20.00 Foods & Nutrition 1 $20.00

Enrichment Labs (after school AP programs) $35.00 Individual Family Relationships $20.00 Up to $20

Entry Level Elective Class Fee Up to $20.00 Interior Design $20.00

Field Trip Experience Up to $15.00 ProStart $55.00 Up to $90

Field Trip Transportation Fee Up to $5.00 Designer Sewing 1 $20.00 Up to $60

Fitness for Life Competency Test $35.00 Sports Sewing $30.00 Up to $95

Fitness for Life Make-up Test $35.00

Food Handlers Permit $25.00 Sports Medicine $45.00

Jordan Symphony Orchestra $100.00 Intro to Health Science $20.00

Musical Instrument Rental (per instrument) $80.00

Non-District Test Proctoring $35.00 IB Exam Fee $125.00

Online Recovery Credit Fee $50.00 IB Biology Year 1 & 2 $30.00 UP TO $125

Online Summer Credit Fee $50.00 IB Chemistry Year 1 & 2 $30.00 Up to $125

*Parking Boot $75.00 IB Dance $30.00 Up to $20

*Parking Citations $20.00 IB French $30.00 Up to $145

Parking Permit $20.00 IB History of the Americas Year 1 $30.00 Up to $145

Plays, Musicals, Concerts $10.00 IB History of the Americas Year 2 Up to $145

*Visa (F-1) Student Application Processing Fee $150.00 IB Language and Literature $30.00 $145.00

Yearbook $50.00 IB Math Applications and Interpretations $30.00 $145.00

IB Spanish $30.00 Up to $145

Art 1020 $30.00 $22.00 AP Art History Up to $145

Calligraphy $20.00 IB Visual Art $30.00 Up to $145

Ceramics 1 $20.00 IB Theory of Knowledge $175.00 Up to $145

Ceramics 2 & 3 $30.00 Up to $42 IB World Religions $30.00 Up to $185

Drawing 1 $20.00 $7.00

Drawing 2 $30.00 Up to $28 Baseball $750.00 $20.00

Drawing 3 $30.00 Up to $20 Basketball-Boys $450.00 $450.00

Painting 1 $20.00 Up to $15 Basketball-Girls $450.00 $585.00

Painting 2 $30.00 Up to $20 Cheer $2,098.00 $80.00

Photography 1 $20.00 $8.00 Cross Country-Boys & Girls $190.00 $105.00

Photography 2 $30.00 $27.00 Drill Team $1,490.00 $75.00

Photography 3 $40.00 Up to $20 Football $655.00 $190.00

Sculpture $30.00 Up to  $20 Golf-Boys $800.00 $380.00

Golf-Girls $590.00 $10.00

Dance I, II, III, Hip Hop $20.00 Up to $45 Lacrosse-Boys $325.00

Lacrosse-Girls $330.00

History 1700 Soccer-Boys $200.00 Up to $325

History of the Americas 1/2 Soccer-Girls $200.00 $325.00

World War II Softball $400.00 $400.00

Swimming-Boys & Girls $225.00 $360.00

Newspaper $30.00 $40.00 Tennis-Boys $265.00 $50.00

Jag Academy LA10 $20.00 $50.00 Tennis-Girls $200.00 $110.00

Humanities $20.00 Track & Field-Boys & Girls $190.00

Volleyball-Boys $910.00 $55.00

All Math Classes $20.00 Volleyball-Girls $970.00 $25.00

AP Calculus $30.00 Up to $125 Wrestling-Boys $860.00

Up to $20

$235.00
$20.00

$20.00
$20.00
$20.00

$65.00

$535.00



MATH Required Optional EXTRACURRICULAR ATHLETIC FEES Required Optional

PHYSICAL EDUCATION Required Optional EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITY FEES Required Optional

SCIENCE Required Optional

WORLD LANGUAGE Required Optional

CTE Required Optional

CTSO CLUBS Required Optional

CURRICULAR CLUBS Required Optional

CTE BUSINESS & MARKETING Required Optional NON-CURRICULAR CLUBS Required Optional

OTHER FEES Required Optional

Continued Continued

AP Statistics Up to $125 Wrestling-Girls $515.00

Bowling $35.00 Band-Marching/Colorguard $525.00 $180.00

Weight Training $10.00 Band-Percussion Ensemble $70.00 $105.00

Yoga $20.00 Jazz Band $80.00 $105.00

Band-Symphonic $80.00 $105.00

AP Biology $30.00 Wind Symphony $105.00 $80.00

AP Chemistry $30.00 Band-Winter Drumline $400.00 $170.00

AP Environmental Science $30.00 Band-Winterguard $540.00 $100.00

AP Physics $30.00 Choir-Belle Voix Up to $210

Marine Biology $30.00 Choir-Concert Up to $210

Human Anatomy $30.00 Choir-Encore Pop Choir Up to $210

Choir-Madrigals Up to $210

American Sign Language 1, 2 & 3 $20.00 Choir-Take Ten Up to $210

Dance Company Up to $1345 Up to $910

Animal Science 1 $20.00 Up to $20 Debate $150.00 $25.00

Animal Science 2 $30.00 Up to $20 ESports $250.00 Up to $50

Auto Introduction (Auto 1) $20.00 Up to $70 Guitar $10.00

Auto ASE Brakes (Auto 2-2nd Semester) $30.00 Up to $70 Musical Theatre $40.00 Up to $720

Auto Chassis (Auto 2-1st Semester) $30.00 Up to $70 Chamber Orchestra $330.00 $145.00

Auto ASE Engine Performance (Auto 3-2nd Semester) $30.00 Up to $70 Concert Orchestra $320.00 $145.00

MLR Engine (Auto 3-1st Semester) $30.00 $50.00 Theatre $40.00 Up to $720

Small Engine $20.00 Up to $20 Student Government $290.00 $95/$490

Collision Refinishing $65.00 Up to $195 People of the Pacific $20.00 $90.00

Collision Repair $130.00 Up to $135

Diesel ASE Electrical $30.00 $50.00 DECA CTSO $30.00 Up to $150

Diesel ASE Engine $30.00 $105.00 FBLA CTSO $30.00 Up to $150

Diesel ASE IMMR (1st Semester) $30.00 Up to $70 FCCLA CTSO $30.00 Up to $255

Diesel ASR Brakes $20.00 Up to $70 FFA CTSO $30.00 $375.00

Early Childhood Education 1 $10.00 HOSA CTSO $25.00 Up to $105

Early Childhood Education 2 & 3 $30.00 $50.00 Skills USA CTSO $40.00 $20.00

Floral & Greenhouse Management $30.00 $20.00 Skills USA JATC $25.00 Up to $35

Video Production 1 $20.00 Up to $40 Other Student Clubs $20.00 Up to $40

Video Production 2 $30.00 Up to $55

Woods 1 $20.00 $150.00 American Sign Language Club $10.00 Up to $70

Woods 2 $30.00 Up to $600 Latinos in Action $35.00 $85.00

Woods 3 $30.00 National Honor Society $70.00 $135.00

Business/Capstone $20.00 BBQ Club $30.00

Business Law $20.00 Chalk the Walk $20.00

Business Office Specialist $20.00 Chess Club Up to $50

Business/Retailing $20.00 Good Vibes Paint Day

Communications 1010-Intro to Communications $20.00 POP Club $20.00 $20.00

Communications 1020-Public Speaking $20.00

Entrepreneurship $20.00 Class Change $5.00

Computer Programming 1 $20.00 Up to $20 Extra Parking Decal $20.00

Literary Magazine $10.00

*Non-waivable Parking Boot $75.00

Yearbook $50.00 $75.00

$150.00

$40.00

Up to $105
Up to $105
Up to $105
Up to $105
Up to $20
Up to $20

Up to $65

$20.00

Up to $1000

Overnight travel experiences are in addition to the fees listed above. 

Camp and clinic experiences are in addition to the fees listed above.


